Lexington Lakes Condominium Association, Inc.

Current Assets:

Cash -~ operating
Assessments receivable
Prepaid expenses

Total Current Assets
Restricted Assets:

cash - replacement fund
Total Restricted Assets
Other assets:

Utility deposits

Total other assets

As of 01/31/20

Balance Sheet

Assets

$ 238,493.13
5,237.00
161,080.62

r———————

$ 404,810.75

$ 1,608,505.93

R

$ 1,608,505.93

§ 15,726.87

s ———

$ 15,726.87

$§ 2,029,043.55

e

No assurance is provided on these financial
gtatements and supplementary information as Carr,
Riggs & Ingram, LLC did not perform audit, review

or compilation procedures. Substantially all

disclosures, the statement of cash flows, and
supplementary information on future major repairs
and replacements required by accounting principles
generally accepted in thae United States of America

are omitted.




Lexington Lakes Condominium Association, Inc.

As of 01/31/20

Balance Sheet

Liabilities & Fund Balance

Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable

Prepaid Owner Assesssments
Refundable security deposits
Social activity fund
Insurance payable

Comcast Cable Rebate
Current Portion LTD

Total Current Liabilities
Long Term Debt

N/P - Termite

Less - Current Portion LTD
Total Long Tarm Debt
Performance Obligations:
Replacement fund - pooled
Total Performance Obligations
Total Liabilities

Fund Balances:

Operating fund balance
Replacement fund

Working capital Fund

Revenues over {under) expenses

Total Fund Balance

$

15,894.89
37,760.00
8,100.00
122,59
87,565.00
2,904.00
14,743.28

P

60,016.61
(14,743.28

$

)

—————r e

$ 1,608,503.00

$

$

[ ——————————

196,492.13

2.93

13,653.28

(1,970.88

$
$

)

—————————————

$

167,089.76

45,273.33

1,608,503.00

s
1,820,866.09

208,177.46

$

2,029,043.55

P e

No assurance is provided on these financial
statements and supplementary information as Carrx,
Riggs & Ingram, LLC did not perform audit, review
or compilation procedures. Substantially all
disclosures, the statement of cash flows, and
supplen'\entary information on future major repairs
and replacements required by aceounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America

are omitted.
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Lexington Lakes Condominium Association, Inc.

As of 01/31/20

Balance Sheet

Supplenentary Information

Operating cash:

Seacoast Bank - operating
Seacoast Natl operating sweep
CenterState CD 1.00% 7/26/20
CenterState - Securtiy deposit
Synovus CD 2.075% 4/14/20
CenterState CD 2.26% 01/30/21
CenterState CD 2.28% 02/18/20

Total operating cash

Replacement fund cash:

SNB Reserve Repo acct

Synovus CD 2.71% 02/27/20

New York Comm CD 2.52% 2/5/20
Bank United CD 2.35% 5/3/20
Trustco CD 2.25% 3/18/20
Seacoast Bank CD 2.47% 2/27/20

Total replacement fund cash

Total operating and reserve

Assessments receivable:

Accounts receivables
Allowance for bad debt
Credit Risk Allowance

Total assessments receivable
Prepaid expenses:

Prepaid insurance

Prepaid expenses

Prepaid Expense ~ Termite

Total prepaid expenses

19,964.12
290.24
72,079.91
7,900.00
53,236.28
32,927.74
52,094.84

238,493.13

400,456.88
201,138.59
253,714.99
248,322.81
251,736.21
253,136.45

1,608,505.93

$

$

$

$

1,846,999.06

m—————emem e
== ————=—

12,685.51
(3,198.51)
(4,250.00)

5,237.00

e

88,202.00
1,508.25
71,370.37

161,080.62

No assurance is provided on these financial
statements and supplementary information as Carr,
Riggs & Ingram, LLC did not perform audit, review

. or..compilation procedures.

Substantially all

disclosures, thae statement of cash flows, and
supplementary information on future major repairs
and replacements required by accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America

are omitted.




Lexington Lakes Condominium Association, Inc.

As of 01/31/20

Balance Sheet
Supplementary Information

Replacement funds:

Pooled replacement interest $ 348.82

Pooled replacement expenses (345.89)
Total pooled replacement funds $ 2.93

Total replacement funds . $ 2.93

Working Capital fund

Working capital beg bal $ 13,653.28

Total Working capital $ 13,653.28

Fo— s e

No assurance is provided on these financial
statements and supplementary information as Carr,
Riggs & Ingram, LLC did not perform audit, review

or compilation proceduraes. Substantially all
disclosures, the statement of cash flows, and
supplementary information on future major repairs
and :éplacemants required by accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America
are omitted.




