As of 01/31/20

Balance Sheet

Assets

Current Assets:			
Cash - operating Assessments receivable Prepaid expenses	\$	238,493.13 5,237.00 161,080.62	
Total Current Assets	_	\$	404,810.75
Restricted Assets:			
Cash - replacement fund	\$	1,608,505.93	
Total Restricted Assets		\$	1,608,505.93
Other assets:			
Utility deposits	\$	15,726.87	
Total other assets	_	\$	15,726.87
		\$	2,029,043.55

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplementary information as Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC did not perform audit, review or compilation procedures. Substantially all disclosures, the statement of cash flows, and supplementary information on future major repairs and replacements required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America are omitted.

As of 01/31/20

Balance Sheet

Liabilities & Fund Balance

Current Liabilities:			
Accounts Payable	\$	15,894.89	
Prepaid Owner Assessments		37,760.00	
Refundable security deposits		8,100.00	
Social activity fund		122.59	
Insurance payable		87,565.00	
Comcast Cable Rebate		2,904.00	
Current Portion LTD		14,743.28	
Total Current Liabilities		\$	167,089.76
Long Term Debt			
N/P - Termite	\$	60,016.61	
Less - Current Portion LTD		(14,743.28)	
Total Long Term Debt		\$	45,273.33
Performance Obligations:			
Replacement fund - pooled	\$	1,608,503.00	
Total Performance Obligations	_	\$	1,608,503.00
Total Liabilities		\$	1,820,866.09
Fund Balances:			
Operating fund balance	\$	196,492.13	
Replacement fund		2.93	
Working capital Fund		13,653.28	
Revenues over (under) expense	s	(1,970.88)	
Total Fund Balance	-	\$	208,177.46
		_	

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplementary information as Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC did not perform audit, review or compilation procedures. Substantially all disclosures, the statement of cash flows, and supplementary information on future major repairs and replacements required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America are omitted.

2,029,043.55

As of 01/31/20

Balance Sheet Supplementary Information

Operating cash:

•		
Seacoast Bank - operating	\$	19,964.12
Seacoast Natl operating sweep		290.24
CenterState CD 1.00% 7/26/20		72,079.91
CenterState - Securtiy deposit		7,900.00
Synovus CD 2.075% 4/14/20		53,236.28
CenterState CD 2.26% 01/30/21		32,927.74
CenterState CD 2.28% 02/18/20		52,094.84
Total operating cash	\$	238,493.13
Replacement fund cash:		
SNB Reserve Repo acct	\$	400,456.88
Synovus CD 2.71% 02/27/20		201,138.59
New York Comm CD 2.52% 2/5/20		253,714.99
Bank United CD 2.35% 5/3/20		248,322.81
Trustco CD 2.25% 3/18/20		251,736.21
Seacoast Bank CD 2.47% 2/27/20		253,136.45
Total replacement fund cash	\$	1,608,505.93
Total operating and reserve	\$	1,846,999.06
Assessments receivable:		
Accounts receivables	\$	12,685.51
Allowance for bad debt		(3,198.51)
Credit Risk Allowance		(4,250.00)
Total assessments receivable	\$ ==	5,237.00
Prepaid expenses:		
Prepaid insurance	\$	88,202.00
Prepaid expenses		1,508.25
Prepaid Expense - Termite		71,370.37
	_	161,080.62

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplementary information as Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC did not perform audit, review or compilation procedures. Substantially all disclosures, the statement of cash flows, and supplementary information on future major repairs and replacements required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America are omitted.

As of 01/31/20

Balance Sheet Supplementary Information

Replacement funds:

Pooled replacement interest Pooled replacement expenses	\$ 348.82 (345.89)
Total pooled replacement funds	\$ 2.93
Total replacement funds	\$ 2.93
Working Capital fund	
Working capital beg bal	\$ 13,653.28
Total Working capital	\$ 13,653.28

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplementary information as Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC did not perform audit, review or compilation procedures. Substantially all disclosures, the statement of cash flows, and supplementary information on future major repairs and replacements required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America are omitted.